

IRC: F48:51:219:2021 29.05.2021

The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

The Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: KARURVYSYA Scrip Code: 590003

Dear Sir,

Reg: Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 – Intimation of Schedule of Conference Call with Investors and Analysts

\*\*\*\*\*

In continuation to our letters dated 19th May 2021 and 24th May 2021, with respect to notice of Board Meeting scheduled, inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Bank for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2021, we further advise that the Bank proposes to conduct Conference Call with Investors/Analysts on Monday, 31st May 2021 @ 12.30 P.M. Details of the conference call are as under:

Time: 12.30 P.M. on Monday, 31st May 2021

Conference Dial-In	
Universal Access	+91 22 6280 1230 / +91 22 7115 8131
International Number (Toll Free)	Hong Kong - 800964448 Singapore - 8001012045 UK - 08081011573 USA - 18667462133
International Toll Numbers	Hong Kong - 85230186877 Singapore - 6531575746 UK - 442034785524 USA - 13233868721

Please take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

Srinivasarao M

Company Secretary &

Asst. General Manager

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED Investor Relations Cell, Registered & Central Office, No.20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639 002.

©: 04324-269431,35,40-43, Fax: 04324-225700

Email: kvbshares@kvbmail.com Website: www.kvb.co.in CIN: L65110TN1916PLC001295